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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3623
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
STUDY OF CENTCHROMAN
Abdulrahman Shri

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether post marketing surveillance study of centchroman, a birth control nonsteroidal oral contraceptive has been completed in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it has been found fit for introduction under a national programme;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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